
भाकृअनपु-राष्ट्रीय चावल अनसुधंान ससं्थान 
कटक (ओडिशा) 753 006, भारत 

ICAR – NATIONAL RICE RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
Cuttack (Odisha) 753 006, India 

Phone: +91-671-2367757/67; EPBX: +91-671-2367768-783 Fax: +91-671-2367663 
Email: director.nrri@icar.gov.in |crrictc@nic.in; URL: http://www.icar-nrri.in 

 Computer No: 286824     File No: 99-91/Store/CAC/2023-24 

Date: 21.06.2024  
 

E-AUCTION NOTICE FOR DISPOSAL OF UNSERVICEABLE/CONDEMNED/SCRAP ITEMS 

GEM AUCTION ID: 12875        

Reference No.: 02/Store/e-Auction/2024-25 
 

 Bids are invited online through GeM Portal for auction of unserviceable/condemned/scrap 
items from the authorized and eligible bidders on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”. The bids will be received 
online through GeM (Forward Auction)  (https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/home) only 
and shall be opened as per SOP of GeM. 

THE ITEMS SHALL BE SOLD TO THE BIDDER WHO WILL QUOTE THE CONSOLIDATED HIGHEST 
RATES. THE BIDS ARE INVITED FOR THE WHOLE LOT AND NO BID WOULD BE ACCEPTED FOR ANY 
PART OF THE SAME. 

Desirous companies may download the tender document form https://icar-nrri.in/tender/  
and GeM portal. 

Important dates of tender related activities are as under: 

S.No Description Details and dates 

1. Sample items can be inspected at: ICAR-National Rice Research Institute 

Cuttack – 753006, Odisha (as is where is basis) 

2. E-Auction Notice publishing date: 21.06.2024 

3. Inspection of items by bidders  

(date and time): 

From 24.06.2024 to 05.07.2024 (Between 10.00 
AM to 05.00 PM)  

4. Amount of bid security/EMD: Rs. 20,000/- (Twenty Thousand only) 

5. EMD (Online Payment in ICAR-NRRI 
Account) Payment Start Date: 

24.06.2024 at 9.30 AM 

6. EMD (Online Payment in ICAR-NRRI 
Account) Payment End Date: 

08.07.2024 at 05.30 PM 

7. Bid submission/Auction start date: 10.07.2024 at 09.30 AM 

8. Bid submission/Auction end date: 11.07.2024 at 05:00 PM 

9. Last date of document 

submission by mail at 

nrristores@gmail.com  

12.07.2024 

Only one mail should be sent enclosing all the 
required documents. 

 

Cont-2 

  

mailto:director.nrri@icar.gov.in
mailto:crrictc@nic.in
https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/home
https://icar-nrri.in/tender/
mailto:nrristores@gmail.com


-2- 

Scope of Work:  
Disposal of unserviceable/condemned/scrap items. These items have been discarded and are no 
longer usable by this office. Detailed list of unserviceable and obsolete store proposed to be 
disposed is as under: 

S.N. Description of the scarp items & Place Approx. Weight (Iron) 

1.  Place: Farm Division, ICAR-NRRI, Cuttack  

i. Dismantle items idle in Godown (318 items) 30 quintal 

ii. Scrap items idle at Diesel Godown (14 items) 7.5 quintal 

iii. Scrap items idle at Grader Room (20 items) 1.6 quintal 

iv. Damaged items idle at Godown (46 items) 50 quintal 

2. Place: Crop Production Division, ICAR-NRRI, Cuttack  

i. Unserviceable/Broken Equipment and Furniture (36 items) 40 kg 

 

Eligibility Criteria: 

1. The bidder should deposit online an amount of Rs. 20,000.00 (Rupees twenty thousand 

only) as EMD in ICAR-NRRI Account (Name of the A/c Holder: ICAR UNIT CRRI, Cuttack, 

A/c No.: 10329386033, Type of A/c : Current Account, Name of the Bank: State Bank of 

India, Name of the Branch: Nayabazar, Cuttack-4, IFSC Code: SBIN0002094) before the last 

date of EMD submission through GeM. EMD of the unsuccessful bidder shall be returned 

without interest at the earliest on finalization of the Auction. 

2. Copy of PAN No., GST No. & Aadhar/Address Proof, Copy of Cancelled Cheque, in the 

name of the proprietor/owner/firm/company is required to be sent to 

nrristores@gmail.com before the last date of document submission. The document to be 

sent should be legible. In case the submitted documents are not readable, the bid cannot 

be examined, and the bid can be rejected, thereby rejecting the bid of that firm. 

Terms and conditions 

1. The Unserviceable Material/Scrap items will be available on Auction "As is where is basis”. 

The Unserviceable Material/Scrap items can be inspected by the interested parties on the 

date as mentioned above by contacting the Assistant Administrative Officer, Office of the 

Director, Store Section, ICAR-NRRI, Cuttack-753006 at telephone 0671-2367757 (Extension 

No. 2248). No request for inspection of items after submission of the bid will be accepted. 

2. Bidder may note that the electronics waste material, if any, is required to be disposed in an 

eco-friendly manner by following the guidelines of Govt. of India in this regard. Therefore, 

for discarded electronic items only e-waste handling firms having a valid registration for this 

purpose with Ministry of Environment and Forests/ Central or State Pollution Control Board, 

shall be eligible to bid. Scanned copy of the valid certificate issued from Ministry of 

Environment and Forest/ Central or State Pollution Control Board for disposal / handling of 

e-waste (having validity at the time of filling of tender as well as at the time of actual lifting 

of the e-waste) should be uploaded on the portal otherwise bid will be liable for rejection. 

Contd-3 

  

mailto:nrristores@gmail.com


-3- 

4. The bid shall remain valid for 90 days after the date of bid opening. If any bidder withdraws 

his / her bid before the said period, this office shall without prejudice to any other right or 

remedy, be at liberty to forfeit the Bid Security absolutely. 

5. Conditional bid shall not be entertained. 

6. Evaluation criteria: The successful bidder will be the one which offer the highest total rate 

for the entire lot of scrap as detailed above, no part lifting of the items shall be allowed. The 

successful H1 bidder should deposit transaction charges in GeM Portal as applicable as per 

GeM provision before award of contract. 

7. All the bidders shall fill the details of EMD column on GeM Portal if the option is available 

before submission of bids. 

8. The undersigned will not entertain any claim for damage done by the way of theft, fire or 

any other unforeseen calamity after realizing full payment against the Unserviceable 

Material/items. 

9. The Unserviceable Material/ items is to be lifted up within 10 days on the issue of Release 

Order on making full payment in the form of online payment in ICAR-NRRI Account (Name 

of the A/c Holder: ICAR UNIT CRRI, Cuttack, A/c No.: 10329386033, Type of A/c : Current 

Account, Name of the Bank: State Bank of India, Name of the Branch: Nayabazar, Cuttack-

4, IFSC Code: SBIN0002094). Otherwise, the EMD money deposited will stand forfeited and 

the offer shall be awarded to the next eligible bidder. 

10. The successful bidder must lift all the Unserviceable Material/items at his own cost. 

11. The bid without EMD (online payment) will be liable for rejection. No offline EMD will be 

accepted. 

12. The Institute does not guarantee to make any definite quantity and quality of articles 

available to the buyer. 

13. The list of items shown is indicative, ICAR-NRRI reserves the right to add/delete/modify the 

quantity as found necessary. 

14. The lifting of items must be done during working office house between 10am to 5pm only. 

15. The lifting of the items shall be done without damaging the premises / roads / drains / etc. 

The buyer shall compensate the damages, loss, etc., in the event of any occurrence 

otherwise. 

16. No selection or sorting whatsoever of the goods will be allowed. The entire lot should be 

cleared by getting proper Gate Pass from ICAR-NRRI, Cuttack-753006. 

17. Any uncleared or un-noticed materials left over by the successful bidder within the premises 

cannot be claimed later. 

18. No enquiry of bidder shall be entertained once the material is lifted by them. 

 

Contd-4 

  



-4- 

19. The materials being disposed is to be treated in line with applicable 

rules/notifications/guidelines etc. as may be prescribed by the Government. The successful 

bidder shall be responsible to ensure this action. 

20. At any time ICAR-NRRI may modify the bidding document by amendment thereto. The 

amendment will be notified on ICAR-NRRI's website only, which will be binding on bidders. 

Bidders should regularly visit the website https://icar-nrri.in/tender/  to keep themselves 

updated. 

21. Tenders not complying with the above conditions are liable to be rejected. 

22. The Director, ICAR-National Rice Research Institute, Cuttack reserves the right to accept or 

reject any or all the bids received with assigning any reason thereof. 

23. All disputes including court proceeding shall be settled within the Cuttack Jurisdiction only. 

Sd/- 
Asst. Administrative Officer 

Store Section 
 

https://icar-nrri.in/tender/


 21/06/2024 17:29:02 Need Help?

 Go Back (/eprocure/eauction/buyer/auction-list)Auction Notice

General Detail

Bid Submission Rule

EMD/Post Event Deposit

Auction Timing rule

Download Document

:Office/Zone

Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare

   -Department of Agricultural Research and Education (DARE)

   -Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR)

:Seller/Auctioneer Name
Santosh Kumar Patra-
Auctioneer

:Reference No. 02/Store/e-Auction/2024-25

:Category Metallic, Non-Metallic

:
Auction
Brief

Bids are invited online through GeM Portal for auction of unserviceable/condemned/scrap items from the authorized and eligible bidders on “AS IS WHERE IS
BASIS”. The bids will be received online through GeM (Forward Auction) (https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/home) only and shall be opened as per SOP of
GeM.

:
Auction
Detail

Scope of Work:
Disposal of unserviceable/condemned/scrap items. These items have been discarded and are no longer usable by this office. Detailed list of unserviceable and
obsolete store proposed to be disposed is as under:
S.N. Description of the scarp items & Place Approx. Weight (Iron)
1. Place: Farm Division, ICAR-NRRI, Cuttack  

i. Dismantle items idle in Godown (318 items) 30 quintal
ii. Scrap items idle at Diesel Godown (14 items) 7.5 quintal
iii. Scrap items idle at Grader Room (20 items) 1.6 quintal
iv. Damaged items idle at Godown (46 items) 50 quintal
2. Place: Crop Production Division, ICAR-NRRI, Cuttack  

i. Unserviceable/Broken Equipment and Furniture (36 items) 40 kg

Project Location - Pin Code :

# Pin Code City District State

1 753006 Cuttack Cuttack ODISHA

:Bidding Access Open

:Item wise Time No

:Reserve Price Not Applicable

:Set PQ Validation No

:Allow EMD Yes

:EMD Mode O�ine

:EMD 20000.00

:EMD Payment Start Date 24/06/2024 09:30

:EMD Payment End Date 08/07/2024 17:30

:Auction Start Date & Time 10/07/2024 09:30

:Auction End Date & Time 11/07/2024 17:00

:Auto Extension Applicable

:Auto Extension Mode Unlimited

:Bidding Template Metallic

 View Business Rules(/eprocure/eauction/common/view-con�gure-rule/12875/0/0/3/38444B60E443265A46D01CEF625BF634FF48F1FC)

Sr.

No.

Document

Description

Size

(MB)

Uploading

Date &

Time

Approval

Date &

Time

Status Action

1 list of items 1.81
21/06/2024

17:21

21/06/2024

17:21
Approved

2
Auction Not

ice
0.86

21/06/2024

16:55

21/06/2024

16:59
Approved

Download(/eprocure/xcommon/�le-

download/46/16151/12875/B540D229318114905FC99FF0A22F2009D64ADA74)

Download(/eprocure/xcommon/�le-

download/46/16149/12875/82876508659E3DB4871C000085125DD897F12C7A)

WEB INFO

Terms of Use (https://gem.gov.in/page/detail/37)
Ask GeMmy

6/21/24, 5:28 PM Auction Notice

https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/eauction/common/view-auction-notice/12875/1/7289702ED2613C91AC53D6FC157F3EDDB0066431 1/2

javascript:
https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/eauction/buyer/auction-list
https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/eauction/buyer/auction-list
https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/eauction/common/view-configure-rule/12875/0/0/3/38444B60E443265A46D01CEF625BF634FF48F1FC
https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/xcommon/file-download/46/16151/12875/B540D229318114905FC99FF0A22F2009D64ADA74
https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/xcommon/file-download/46/16149/12875/82876508659E3DB4871C000085125DD897F12C7A
https://gem.gov.in/page/detail/37
https://gem.gov.in/page/detail/37


 21/06/2024 17:29:40 Need Help?

Go Back (/eprocure/eauction/common/view-auction-notice/12875/1/7289702ED2613C91AC53D6FC157F3EDDB0066431)Business Rules

Auction Start Date & Time Auction End Date & Time
Extend Time When Valid Bid

Received in Last(In Minutes)
Extend Time By (In Minutes)

10/07/2024 09:30 11/07/2024 17:00 5 5

Sr.No. Item Name of Metallic Scrap Opening Price (Rs) Increment Price (Rs)
Increment Price During

Time Extension

1
Scrap items of Farm Division and Crop
Production Division as per auction notice 3,58,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

:Auction ID 12875

:Reference No. 02/Store/e-Auction/2024-25

:Office/Zone Store Section

:Seller/Auctioneer Name Santosh Kumar Patra-Auctioneer

:Auto Extension Applicable

:Auto Extension Mode Unlimited

:Auction Method Forward Auction

:
Auction
Brief

Bids are invited online through GeM Portal for auction of unserviceable/condemned/scrap items from the authorized and eligible
bidders on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”. The bids will be received online through GeM (Forward Auction)
(https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/home) only and shall be opened as per SOP of GeM.

ure/eauction/common/view-auction-

12875/3/EB1D85DF69C9EDAE0911CE0BF142D33C67F8A46D)


Download
Document

(/eprocure/eauction/buyer/download-

document/12875/1/940B1EB1FDF8947D858B6A828D893695867FE494)

WEB INFO

Terms of Use (https://gem.gov.in/page/detail/37)

Website Policies (https://gem.gov.in/websitePolicies)

Document Help (https://gem.gov.in/help)

Sitemap (https://gem.gov.in/sitemap)

Web Information Manager (https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager)

ABOUT GeM

Ask GeMmy

6/21/24, 5:29 PM Business Rules

https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/eauction/common/view-configure-rule/12875/0/0/3/38444B60E443265A46D01CEF625BF634FF48F1FC 1/2

javascript:
https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/eauction/common/view-auction-notice/12875/1/7289702ED2613C91AC53D6FC157F3EDDB0066431
https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/eauction/common/view-auction-notice/12875/1/7289702ED2613C91AC53D6FC157F3EDDB0066431
https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/eauction/common/view-auction-notice/12875/3/EB1D85DF69C9EDAE0911CE0BF142D33C67F8A46D
https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/eauction/buyer/download-document/12875/1/940B1EB1FDF8947D858B6A828D893695867FE494
https://gem.gov.in/page/detail/37
https://gem.gov.in/page/detail/37
https://gem.gov.in/websitePolicies
https://gem.gov.in/websitePolicies
https://gem.gov.in/help
https://gem.gov.in/help
https://gem.gov.in/sitemap
https://gem.gov.in/sitemap
https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager
https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager


Dismantle Items from 03.12.2014 to 18.10.2021 idle in Godown of Farm Division 

SL NO NAME OF THE SPARE PARTS QNTY

1 Bush strg Knuckle 1 set

2 Bush front axle pivot pin 1 pc

3 Air safety element(inner) 1 pc

4 Air element(Outer) 1 pc

5 Bearing thrust 2pc

6 Bush pivot pin 1set

7 Brake spring 2nos

8 Mobile filter 1no

9 Brake Show 1set

10 Disc ball 10nos

11 Front wheel oil seal 2nos

12 Mobile filter 1pc

13 Air filter 1pc

14 Hydraulic filter 1pc

15 PTO oil seal 1pc

16 Disc ball 10nos

17 Brake acuting assembly 2sets

18 Brake liver assembly 4nos

19 BP oil seal 4nos

20 Bearing(vp cage) 2nos

21 Deferential retainer 1no

22 Deferential"O" ring kit 1set

23 Bearing thrust 2nos

24 Dc Plunger oil seal 1no

25 Brake pedal spring 2nos

26 Lube oil elements 1no

27 Air filter 1no

28 Hydraulic suction filter 1no

29 Bearing thrust 2nos

30 Disc ball 10nos

31 Brake spring 2nos

32 Plunger oil seal 1no

33 Lube oil elements 1no

34 Air filter 1no

35 Hydraulic suction filter 1no

36 Bearing thrust 2 nos

37 Brake spring 2 nos

38 Bearing thrust 2 nos

39 Air safety element(outer & inner) 2 nos

40 Lube oil filter 1no

41 Hydraulic suction filter 1 no

42 Front wheel oil seal 2nos

43 Rocker 2nos

44 Bush 1set

45 Bedit Pinoin 2nos

46 Clutch cover dia 1no

47 Disc clutch friction 1no

48 Clutch release bearing 1no

49 Fuel tap 1no

50 Bush shaft brake pedal 2nos

51 Clutch cover dia 1no

52 Disc clutch friction 1no

53 Spring retainer 1no

54 Hour meter driver 1no

55 Opening cover gasket 1no

56 Actuating disc 4nos

Page 1 of 6

Santosh Patra
Rectangle

Santosh Patra
Text Box
Dismantle items in Godown of Farm Division

Santosh Patra
Rectangle



SL NO NAME OF THE SPARE PARTS QNTY

57 Oil seal 1no

58 Oil seal diff lock shaft 1no

59 Spring brake 6nos

60 Clip 8nos

61 Pin jaw 3nos

62 Boot rubber for wet hand brake assembly 1no

63 Brake lining kit 1no

64 Disc assembly for brake 1no

65 Bolt brake adj 2nos

66 Trunion round linkage 4nos

67 Pin rod end 2nos

68 Retainer diff lock shaft o ring 1no

69 Circlip 1no

70 "O" ring 17.120x2.62 1no

71 "O" ring 17.370x2.62 2nos

72 Hydraulic filter 1no

73 Disc clutch friction 1no

74 Cutch release bearing 1no

75 Kit for oil and fuel filter 1no

76 Washer set 1no

77 Shims 4nos

78 Pin pivot front axle 1no

79 Bush steering knuckle pivot pin 4nos

80 Bush pivot pin front axle 2nos

81 Bearing thrust 2nos

82 Oil seal 2nos

83 Bush shaft brake pedal 1no

84 Strg.Knuckle pivot pin 2nos

85 Oil Seal 5nos

86 Bolt hex g. 2nos

87 Bearing taper roller 2nos

88 Shim stay rod cap 1no

89 Radiation clip 10nos

90 Spring brake 2nos

91 Clip 6nos

92 Pin brake RH 16nos

93 Clutch release bearing 1no

94 Disc clutch friction 1no

95 Clutch cover dia 280mm 1no

96 Oil seal 1no

97 Belt alternator 2nos

98 Bolt brake adj 1no

99 Pull rod 2nos

100 Bearing ball(65x120x23) 10nos

101 Oil seal of rear axle 1set

102 Bearing ball(60x110x22) 10nos

103 Bearing transmission drive shaft 1no

104 Differential shaft 1nos

105 Pin spring dowel 1

106 Bearing taper roller 1

107 Gasket real axle bearing 1

108 Bevel gear washer 1

109 Washer diff pinion 1

110 Shim Sphine shaft case G 1

111 Rectangular o ring 1

112 Circlip 1

113 Oil seal 2sets

114 Insulator finder mounting 1

115 Oil seal power take off 1

Page 2 of 6

Santosh Patra
Rectangle



SL NO NAME OF THE SPARE PARTS QNTY

116 Precleaner nst conal 1

117 Pin pivot front axle 1

118 Bush steering knuckle pivot pin 1

119 Bush pivot pin front axle 1

120 Bearing thrust 1

121 oil seal 2sets

122 Bush shaft brake pedal 1

123 Strg.Knuckle pivot pin 1

124 Bolt hex g. 1

125 Shim stay rod cap 1

126 Actuating disc 1

127 Spring brake 2

128 Disc assembly for brake 6

129 Boot rubber brake assy 2

130 Pin clevis 2

131 Clip 12

132 Oil seal 2

133 Retainer felt washer 1

134 Pin jaw 2

135 Radiator clip 2

136 Oil seal diff lock shaft 1

137  Pin rod end 2

138  Cluth cover dia 280mm 1

139 Disc clutch friction 1no

140 Clutch release bearing 1

141 Brg ball 1

142 Oil seal 1set

143 Niddle roller bearing 1

144 Bushing for 2nd speed gear 2

145 Shaft counter assy 1

146 Set of two 595 1

147 Space 3.5mm thk 1

148 Space 1.5 mm thk 1

149 Shaft transmission drive 1

150 Space quill gear 1.2mm 1

151 Circlip ext lug 45x2.5 2

152 Circlip ext lug 25x2.5 1

153 Shaft reverse idler 1

154 Bearing niddle roller 1

155 Oil seal trans drive shaft 1

156 Bearing taper roller 1

157 Bearing ball(50x90x20) 1

158 Cylinderical roller bearing 1

159 Kit for quill gear & bearing 1

160 Niddle roller bearing 2

161 Plug expansion 1

162 Lock plate spline shaft 1

163 Lock nxt ss tr bearing 2

164 Coupling gear 4th & direct speed 1

165 Ring control shifting 1

166 Transmission case cover front 1

167 Frok 2nd and 3rd 1

168 Gear shifter fork 1

169 Fork 4 and direct speed 1

170 Fork complete 4 and direct speed 1

171 Guide shifter 2

172 Guide gear shafter 1

173 Ball steel 5

174 Spring gear shifter 5

Page 3 of 6

Santosh Patra
Rectangle



SL NO NAME OF THE SPARE PARTS QNTY

175 De plunger oil seal three lip 1

176 Cam shifter 1

177 Coupling slider gear 1

178 Fork complete 1

179 Gasket transmission caze 1

180 Fosk complete low speed 1

181 Swivel gear shafter small 1

182 Shaft gear shafter swivel 1

183 Fuse blade type 15 mp large 2

184 Gasket front cover to horsing 1

185 Brg ball 6207Z detd 1

186 Gasket transmission case cover 2

187 Brg ball 6207Z raw deep 2

188 Gasket transmission case cover 4

189 Pin brake RH 4

190 Oil seal 2

191 Hydraulic filter 1

192 Bolt hex 2

193 Bolt bp brg case roller 4

194 Bolt bull case 4

195 Link cranked 64327826 4

196 Guide shifter 3

197 Ball steel 5

198 Spring gear shifter 1

199 De plunger oil seal 1

200 Lever gear shifter 1

201 Shaft gear shafter swivel large 1

202 Swivel gear shafter small 1

203 Plug expansion 1

204 Transmission case cover front 1

205 Shaft high/low speed cam 1

206 Quill gear 4th and direct 1

207 Coupling gear 4th & direct speed 1

208 Spacer 3.5mm tnk 1

209 Circlip ext hug 45x2.5 1

210 Oring 165.80x3.53 nbr 1

211 Bearing transmission drive shaft 1

212 Gear shifter fork 1

213 Fork complete 4th and direct speed 1

214 Hub 1

215 Ring control shifting 1

216 Fork complete 1

217 Fork 2nd and 3rd 1

218 Circlip ext huge 30x2 1

219 Bushing for 2nd speed gear 2

220 Oil seal trans drive shafter ten 1

221 Oil seal for rear axle 2

222 Gasket rear axle bearing 1

223 Oil seal power take off 1

224 Brg trr rlr 120x65x32.5 1

225 Gasket transmission case cover 1

226 Clip 1

227 Knob gear shifter 1

228 Rubber boot trans case cover front 1

229 Gasket front cover to howsing 1

230 Crank shaft 1

231 Connecting rod and bearing 9

232 Clutch cover 1

233 Disc clutch function 1

Page 4 of 6

Santosh Patra
Rectangle



SL NO NAME OF THE SPARE PARTS QNTY

234 Shelve engine cylinder 4

235 Bush bi met 4

236 Shaft cpt rocker 1

237 Arm cpt rocker 1

238 Pulley crank shaft 1

239 Pump water assy 1

240 Clip radiator 4

241 Oil seal rear axle 5

242 Bearing taper roller 2

243 Bearing front wheel outer 2

244 Bearing thrust 2

245 Hose radiator 1

246 Belt alternator 1

247 Element air filter 1

248  Engine oil filter 1

249 Full filter element kit 1

250 Oil seal 1

251 Cover dust clutch release 1

252 Oil seal 2

253 Bearing clutch release 1

254 Cover clutch dia280mm 1

255 Kit brake liner 7inch consi 1

256 Lever gear shifter 1

257 Disc clutch friction 1

258 Clutch release shelve 1

259 Guide shifter 2

260 Bearing ball 1

261 Oil seal power take off 1

262 Bearing front wheel outer 1

263 Oil seal 2

264 Gasket transmission case cover rear 1

265 Filter suction 1

266 Spring brake 2

267 Drain plug magnatic 2

268 Oil seal 2

269 Belt fan 1

270 Kit for oil and fuel filter 1

271 Oil seal 1

272 Bearing connecting rod 8

273 Kit for oil and fuel filter 1

274 Bearing crank shaft 1

275 Cover clutch dia280mm 1

276 Disc clutch friction 1

277 Bearing thrust 2

278 Gasket engine 1

279 Piston and pin assembly 4

280 Steering knuckle complete LH 1

281 Steering knuckle complete RH 1

282 Shelve engine cylinder 4

283 Pin pivot front axle 1

284 Bush steering knuckle pivot pin 4

285 Kit for oil and fuel filter 1

286 Recovery bottle assly 1

287 Kit water separator 4di 1

288 Bearing clutch release 1

289 Cover clutch dia280mm 1

290 Dick clutch friction 1

291 Clutch release sleeve 1

292 Bolt hexaconal 1

Page 5 of 6

Santosh Patra
Rectangle



SL NO NAME OF THE SPARE PARTS QNTY

293 Hydraulic filter 1

294 Bearing taper roller 2

295 Bolt hood pivot 2

296 Bearing ball 1

297 Bearing front wheel outer 2

298 Bearing thrust 2

299 Bush steering knuckle pivot pin 1

300 Steering knuckle complete Lh 1

301 Steering knuckle complete Rh 1

302 Cable pull ti stop 1

303 Pin pivot front axle 1

304 Clutch plate Assembly Pto 1

305 Clutch assembly 1

306 Clutch release bearing 1

307 Bearing taper roller 2

308 Bearing PTO release 1

309 Clutch plate assly PTO drive 1

310 Clutch release bearing 1

311 Consister filter 1

312 Ball joint tye rod 2

313 Connectinh link 2

314 Housing 1

315 EXEL 1pc

316 PINION 1

317 Bearing 4

318 Check Nut 1

Page 6 of 6

Santosh Patra
Rectangle



Scrap items Idle at Diesel Godown of Farm Division as on dated 18.10.2021

Sl No. Name of the Items Quantity

1 Swish Get Key 5pc

2 Fergution Tractor Hitch 2pc

3 Clutch Plate Assembly 7pc

4 Counter Shaft 1pc

5 5HP Induction Motor 7nos

6 3HP Induction Motor 2nos

7 20HP M.S Football 3nos

8 3HP Motor base 1pc

9 Hand Pump 1nos

10 3' Cut piece suction pipe 1pc

11 10HP Football 2pc

12 Command T Housing Pump 2pc

13 5HP Housing Pump without Motor 2nos

14 Short Piece with flange 3pc

Total:

Scrap items Idle at Grader Room of Farm Division as on dated 18.10.2021

Sl No. Name of the Items Quantity

1 Iron Kanti(Bullock Langal) 7

2 Langal with Kinti 7

3 Ceiling Fan Handi 3

4 Air Conditioner Stand 2

5 5' Iron Angler 4

6 Water Measurement ROD(Small Size) 2

7 Water Measurement ROD(Big Size) 2

8 Iron Flat 4' 7

9 Iron Main Switch Box(1'size) 1

10 Big Size Iron Tool Box 3.5" 1

11 Weighting Machine Stand 1

12 Iron Langal Plate 10

13 Threshing Machine Bearing Holder 3

14 Iron Langal Hook 10

15 Langal Iron Plate 3

16 Tractor Iron Bearing 2

17 Paddy Straw Cutter 1

18 Bnut Bolt 90

19 Tiller Iron Langal Plate 16

20 Air Compressor AT 2nd Godown left side 1

Santosh Patra
Rectangle

Santosh Patra
Rectangle



Damaged items Idle at Godown of Farm Division as on dated 18.10.2021

Sl. 

No.
                           NAME OF ITEMS QNTY

1 Case Wheel 1set

2 Case Wheel 1set

3 Case Wheel 6set

4 Power Tiller 1

5 Laser Leveller 1no

6 Crompton 5 HP motor with pump 2

7 MB Plough 1no

8 Crompton 5 HP motor with pump 1

9 Crompton 5 HP motor with pump 1

10 Crompton 5 HP motor with pump 1

11 Crompton 5 HP motor with pump 1

12 Crompton 5 HP motor with pump 1

13 Crompton 5 HP motor with pump 1

14 Crompton 5 HP motor with pump 1

15 Worthington Simson pump 12.5 2

16 Crompton 5 HP motor with pump 1

17 12.5 Crompton 5 HP motor with pump one starter 1

18 Tiller 9 Tine 2nos

19 Tiller 9 Tine 2nos

20 Tiller 11 Tine 1no

21 Disc Plough 1no

22 Trolley Rickshaw 2

23 Crompton 3 HP motor with pump 1

24 10HP KSB-Made Sumersible 1

25 Crompton 3 HP motor with pump 1

26 Seed Drill Nine Row Tractor Drawn Seed-Cum- 1no

27 Disk Harrow 2set

28 Fertilizer Making Machine 1no

29 Electric Motor 1HP 1

30 Rabi Padistar Fan 1

31 Water Cooler 1

32 Gas light 1

33 Petro Max 1

34 Torch light 1

35 Wall clock 1

36 Type Writer 1

37 Stove 1

38 Cycle Pump 1

39 Weedier 31

40 Servicing Machine without Motor 1

41 UPS Aatiq Power Solution 1

42 Aspee Bolo Sprayer 1

43 Crompton Greaves Dol Starter 1

44 5HP BCH Make Submersible Starter 5

45 BCH make 3 phase starter 5HP & 10HP 2nos

46 Water Cooler Drum 2no

Santosh Patra
Rectangle



GFR-10 Forms of Equipment and Furniture for Condemnation of Crop Production Division

SLNO Particulars of stores
Qnty/Wei

ght

1 Gas Cylinder (Cal gas) 3

2 Gas Cylinder (DA) 2

3 Stabilizer(E.L.Power) 1

4 Balance SS-207 1

5 Block digester SS-225 1

6 HP Laserjet Printer SS-245 1

7 Conductivity meter Orion SS-221 1

8 Conductivity bridge SS-26 1

9 Dimineraliser SS-32 1

10 Galss Distillation unit               SS-211 2

11 Flame Photometer SS-35 1

12 Grinding Mil 2

13 Heating mantle SS-46 1

14 Heat sealing machine SS-107 1

15 Hook gauge SS-142-143 2

16 Incubator SS-185 1

17 PH Meter-159,208,222 3

18 Slide changer with magazine SS-79 1

19 Soil auger SS-137,138,139 3

20 Vacuum gauge SS-132 1

21 Water bath SS-98,99 2

22 Hot Plate 1

23 Hot Air blower SS-196 1

24 Homogenizer SS-115 1

25 Combustion apparatus SS-24 1

26 Centrifuge SS-21 1

27 Steel table 2

28 Paper tray steel 1

29 Steel chairs 2

30 Revolving chair 2

31 Drawing board 1

32 Key board 1

33 Wooden chair 1

34 Wooden cup board 3

35 Wooden stool big 1

36 Trolley rickshaw 1

Page 1 of 1

Santosh Patra
Rectangle

Santosh Patra
Rectangle




